
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 05/26/25) 
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Kennel Records By Wins

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 1736 253 250 
Jacobs Racing LLC 1403 224 163 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 1341 199 181 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 1358 182 160 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 1459 163 179 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 1330 162 149 
Imark Kennel LLC 1245 135 156 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 1341 130 164 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 1073 127 139 
Xtrem Hess Racing 1137 123 155 
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Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

145 113 97 85 73 79 121 

99 82 62 67 76 99 

91 58 58 56 78 

66 48 53 77 

51 44 56 

58 71 

61 
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Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

Jacobs Racing LLC 114 24 12 13 14 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 104 17 11 13 10 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 100 15 12 13 12 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 134 15 15 17 26 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 119 13 12 21 12 
Imark Kennel LLC 86 11 15 10 7 
Xtrem Hess Racing 99 11 16 9 13 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 110 11 22 9 16 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 97 9 9 16 9 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 102 8 12 11 15 

W% 
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$% 

42 
39 
40 
35 
38 
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Box 

330 

548 

678 

Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

52 28 33 29 24 29 29 

290 257 258 219 183 155 163 

31 17 16 12 16 18 10 
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Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 

1 
2 
3 
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Ff Vespa
Tenacity
Xmc Honey Bean
Ww Let's Getiton 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

25 
24 
30 
18 

14 
12 
12 
11 

56% 
50% 
40% 
61% 

AA 

A 

B 

17.18 

17.17 

17.33 

29.88 

30.04 

30.12 

38.30 

38.39 

38.50 
5 
6 
7 
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Calmbefordastorm 
Jsp Wood B Magic
Tnt Tarzan 
Imark Kinslee 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

25 
27 
22 
30 

10 
10 
9 
9 

40% 
37% 
40% 
30% 

C 

D 

M 

17.42 

17.52 

30.20 

30.38 

30.53 

38.61 

38.92 

9 
10 

Js Prettyboyswag
FF Vito Corleone 

AA 
AA 

14 
20 

8 
8 

57% 
40% 

11 
12 

Miss Popular
DD's See Ya Soon 

AA 
AA 

23 
28 

8 
8 

34% 
28% 

13 Forest's Goal AA 21 7 33% 
14 Wd Killer Crush AA 23 7 30% 
15 Believethehype AA 23 7 30% 


